HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY IP Admin.-Legal Dept., M/S 35 P. O. Box 272400 Ft. Collins, CO. 80528-9599



101250224

DOCKET: 60980017-2

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	the Honorab uments or copy		nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A.		* 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): * Name: Hewlett-Packard Company * Street: 3000 Hanover Street * City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303
	Additional party(ies)	name(s) of conveying attachedYes XX No	* Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? *Yes XX No
3.	Nature of c	onveyance:	
	XX Assignment		Execution Date: 23 December 1999
	application	is: Application No.(s) 436	* B. Patent No.(s) * attached?Yes XX No
5.	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		 * 6. Total Number of applications and patents * involved: One *
	С	Pavid N. Koffsky, Esq. Phlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle Phenomer Square Ruite 903	<pre>* * 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 * Enclosed * XX Authorized to be charged to * deposit account *</pre>
	g	tamford, CT 06901	* * 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-202: *
		DO NO	USE THIS SPACE
9.	To the best	and signature. To of my knowledge and belief and copy is a true copy of the	, the foregoing information is true and correct and e original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

01/21/2000 CCETAN 00000099 042025 09429436 40.00 CH 02 FC:581

1.

PATENT REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roberto GUILLEN and Emilio ANGULO are inventors of an invention subject to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/429,436 filed October, 28th. 1999 and entitled "PRINTER CARRIAGE BUSHING".

WHEREAS, the said Roberto GUILLEN and Emilio ANGULO were at the material time, employees of Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. (a Spanish Company of Barcelona, Spain).

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. is by operation of Article 15, Subsection 1 of the Spanish Patent Act of 1986 relating to employee inventions, owner of all rights, title and interests in said invention arising out of the participation of its said employee in the creation of said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for said United States Patent Application:

Serial No.:

09/429,436

filed:

October, 28th. 1999

entitled:

PRINTER CARRIAGE BUSHING

as executed by co-inventors Roberto GUILLEN and Emilio ANGULO

with a date of execution by Roberto GUILLEN on 20th December,1999 and Emilio ANGULO on 15th December,1999.

and the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as the right to obtain Letters Patent in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative

of Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A.

HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.A

By:

Santiago Morera Escudé

RECORDED: 01/19/2000

Title:

Date:

Controller PP ALLMOS

60980017-2

PATENT ¹ REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0965